

www.jcmglobal.com

NEWS RELEASE

925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

JCM Global Celebrates Latest Installation of its iVIZION Bill Validator for Norwegian Cruise Line

iVIZION makes its latest NCL appearance on the new Norwegian Prima

LAS VEGAS (September 12, 2023) – Land-based casinos and casinos at-sea are protected by the award-winning iVIZION[®] bill validator from JCM Global[®] (JCM), and now JCM is celebrating the latest installation of iVIZION on a Norwegian Cruise Line (NCL) ship.

Ever since the new *Norwegian Prima* set sail, the 298 devices in its casino have been protected by JCM's iVIZION and its leading CIS Contact Image Sensing technology. The installation marks the next phase of a long-standing relationship between JCM and NCL. JCM bill validators are currently operating in more than 4,400 slots across all NCL ships.

"We are thrilled to again have expanded our existing relationship with Norwegian Cruise Lines and to be part of the incredible new *Norwegian Prima*. The ship is full of outstanding features that elevate expectations, and iVIZION's better, smarter, faster capabilities further deliver on the NCL brand experience" said JCM SVP of Sales, Marketing & Operations Dave Kubajak.

JCM's landmark <u>iVIZION</u> is the most advanced bill validator in its class. Its CIS technology scans 75 times more data points than any bill validator in its class, capturing the full image of both sides of a banknote or ticket. The CIS validation technology is combined with a patented anti-stringing device to detect and prevent manipulation or mechanical cheating.

Join JCM on LinkedIn, Facebook, and YouTube.

About JCM Global

JCM Global is a world leader in transaction and payment technologies. From its global network of offices, the company provides award-winning solutions such as bill validators, note recyclers, printers, systems solutions, and more. Since 1955, its spirit of innovation has resulted in ground-breaking products and components have earned multiple patents and set worldwide standards. JCM is trusted by operators and suppliers in the banking, gaming, kiosk, retail, transportation, and vending industries. Please visit <u>www.jcmglobal.com</u> for more information.

###

Media Contact: Paul Speirs-Hernandez paul@steinbeckcommunications.com